
# 30 Texas State (14-6-1, 3-1 SBC) -vs- # 27 Coastal Carolina (17-7, 4-0 SBC)
3/23/2018 at Conway, S.C. (Springs Brooks)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Eardensohn, Matt (3-0)
Loss: Reich, Connor (3-1)
HBP: Reich, Connor
PB: Beaird, Matt
 
Umpires: Home Plate: John Whitaker First: Craig Mirr Second Base: Jeremy Dupree Third Base: Marcus Evans 
Start: 5:04 pm   Time: 3:07   Attendance: 1,316   Weather: 57, sunny/clear, 5-9mph to RC

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Texas State 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 1
Coastal Carolina 0 0 1 1 4 1 1 0 X 8 12 1

Texas State 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Ortega, Jonathan 2b 5 0 0 0 0 0 2
Scheible, Derek cf 2 0 0 0 2 1 0
Sherley, Luke ss 2 0 1 0 2 0 0
Hubbard, Jaylen 3b 2 0 0 0 2 1 1
Paul, Dylan rf 4 0 0 0 0 1 2
Huber, Jared c 2 0 0 0 1 1 2
    Faison, Wesley ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Rodriguez, Felipe c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Wuthrich, John lf 4 0 0 0 0 1 3
Coffey, Cole 1b 4 0 2 0 0 1 0
Scott, Mickey dh 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
    Shuffield, Dalton ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Reich, Connor p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jordan, Seth p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Pagano, Anthony p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 30 0 4 0 7 8 10

PO: Scheible, Derek (1)
E: Huber, Jared (1)

Coastal Carolina 8

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Lancaster, Seth 3b 5 1 1 0 0 0 3
Wood, Cory 2b 5 2 3 0 0 0 0
Woodall Jr., Kevin 1b 5 1 2 2 0 1 0
Sponseller, Lee lf 3 1 1 1 1 0 1
    Pearcey, Cameron rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Skeels, Kyle dh 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
Chavers, Parker cf 3 1 1 0 1 1 1
Rivers, Kieton rf/lf 2 0 0 1 1 1 0
Beaird, Matt c 4 2 3 2 0 0 0
Weisz, Keaton ss 4 0 1 1 0 2 1
Bilous, Jason p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Eardensohn, Matt p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 33 8 12 7 3 5 7

2B: Wood, Cory (1); Chavers, Parker (1); Weisz, Keaton (1)
3B: Wood, Cory (1)
HR: Beaird, Matt (1)
SH: Skeels, Kyle (1)
SF: Rivers, Kieton (1)
SB: Lancaster, Seth (1); Wood, Cory (1); Sponseller, Lee (1);
Chavers, Parker (1)
HBP: Skeels, Kyle (1)
E: Weisz, Keaton (1)
DP: 1

Texas State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Reich, Connor (L, 3-1) 4.1 7 5 4 2 4 0 0 1 0 19 23 7 2 97
Jordan, Seth 1.1 3 2 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 6 8 2 1 29
Pagano, Anthony 2.1 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 8 5 1 28
Totals 12 8 7 3 5 0 0 1 0 33 39 14 4 154

Coastal Carolina IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Bilous, Jason 4.1 3 0 0 7 6 1 0 0 0 15 22 5 1 112
Eardensohn, Matt (W, 3-0) 4.2 1 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 15 15 6 5 67
Totals 4 0 0 7 8 1 1 0 0 30 37 11 6 179



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Texas State - Top of 1st TXS COA
Ortega, J. fouled out to 1b (2-0 BB). 0 0
Scheible, D. walked (3-2 KBFBFBFB). 0 0
Sherley, L. walked (3-2 BKBBKFB); Scheible, D. advanced to second. 0 0
Hubbard, J. struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 0 0
Paul, D. grounded out to p (1-1 BF). 0 0

Coastal Carolina - Bottom of 1st TXS COA
Lancaster, S flied out to lf (3-2 KBFBB). 0 0
Wood, C. doubled down the rf line (1-2 KKB). 0 0
Woodall Jr. popped up to 2b (1-2 BKF). 0 0
Sponseller flied out to cf (1-2 KBK). 0 0

Texas State - Top of 2nd TXS COA
Huber, J. struck out looking (1-2 KKBK). 0 0
Wuthrich, J. struck out looking (2-2 KBSBK). 0 0
Coffey, C. singled to right field (2-2 BSSBF). 0 0
Scott, M. singled to left center (3-2 BBBKF); Coffey, C. advanced to third. 0 0
Ortega, J. flied out to rf (1-1 BS). 0 0

Coastal Carolina - Bottom of 2nd TXS COA
Skeels, K. hit by pitch (2-2 KBKBF). 0 0
Chavers, P. doubled to right center (0-2 KK); Skeels, K. advanced to third. 0 0
Rivers, K. walked (3-2 BBKFBFB). 0 0
Beaird, M. fouled out to 3b (1-2 KKB). 0 0
Weisz, K. popped up to 2b (3-1 BBBK). 0 0
Lancaster, S grounded out to 2b (0-1 F). 0 0

Texas State - Top of 3rd TXS COA
Scheible, D. struck out swinging (3-2 BKFBFBS). 0 0
Sherley, L. singled to left field (1-2 SKB). 0 0
Hubbard, J. walked (3-1 BSBBB); Sherley, L. advanced to second. 0 0
Paul, D. struck out swinging (2-2 KBFBS). 0 0
Hubbard, J. advanced to second; Sherley, L. advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 0
Huber, J. walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 0
Wuthrich, J. fouled out to 1b (3-2 KBBKFB). 0 0

Coastal Carolina - Bottom of 3rd TXS COA
Wood, C. singled up the middle (0-0). 0 0
Woodall Jr. struck out looking (3-2 BKBKFBK); Wood, C. stole second, advanced to third on a throwing error
by c. 0 0
Sponseller singled down the lf line, RBI (0-1 K); Wood, C. scored, unearned. 0 1
Skeels, K. popped up to rf (2-2 BBFK). 0 1
Chavers, P. struck out swinging (2-2 BBKKS). 0 1

Texas State - Top of 4th TXS COA
Coffey, C. struck out swinging (3-2 FBBKBS). 0 1
Scott, M. fouled out to 1b (1-1 BS). 0 1
Ortega, J. fouled out to 1b (0-0). 0 1



Coastal Carolina - Bottom of 4th TXS COA
Rivers, K. struck out looking (3-2 KKBBBFK). 0 1
Beaird, M. homered to right field, RBI (3-1 BKBB). 0 2
Weisz, K. struck out looking (2-2 BKKBK). 0 2
Lancaster, S flied out to cf (0-2 KS). 0 2

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Texas State - Top of 5th TXS COA
Scheible, D. walked (3-2 BFBBKFB). 0 2
Scheible, D. out at second c to 2b to 1b to ss, picked off. 0 2
Sherley, L. walked (3-2 KBBBKFFB). 0 2
Sherley, L. advanced to second on a passed ball. 0 2
Hubbard, J. walked (3-2 KBFBBB). 0 2
Eardensohn to p for Bilous, J.. 0 2
Paul, D. flied out to cf (2-2 KBBKF); Sherley, L. advanced to third. 0 2
Huber, J. grounded out to p (3-2 BBKSB). 0 2

Coastal Carolina - Bottom of 5th TXS COA
Wood, C. tripled to center field (1-0 B). 0 2
Woodall Jr. singled through the left side, RBI (1-1 KB); Wood, C. scored. 0 3
Sponseller walked (3-0 BBBB); Woodall Jr. advanced to second. 0 3
Skeels, K. grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (1-1 BK); Sponseller advanced to second; Woodall Jr. advanced to
third. 0 3
Jordan, S. to p for Reich, C.. 0 3
Chavers, P. walked (3-1 BBKBB). 0 3
Rivers, K. flied out to cf, SF, RBI (1-0 B); Sponseller advanced to third; Woodall Jr. scored. 0 4
Chavers, P. stole second; Sponseller stole home. 0 5
Beaird, M. singled to right field, RBI (3-1 BBBK); Chavers, P. scored. 0 6
Weisz, K. struck out looking (0-2 FFFK). 0 6

Texas State - Top of 6th TXS COA
Wuthrich, J. popped up to 2b (1-2 KKB). 0 6
Coffey, C. popped up to cf (1-0 B). 0 6
Scott, M. struck out swinging (3-2 BBBKKS). 0 6

Coastal Carolina - Bottom of 6th TXS COA
Lancaster, S singled up the middle (2-2 KBBK). 0 6
Wood, C. grounded out to 2b (0-0); Lancaster, S advanced to second. 0 6
Lancaster, S stole third. 0 6
Woodall Jr. singled through the left side, RBI (2-1 KBB); Lancaster, S scored. 0 7
Sponseller flied out to rf (1-1 KB). 0 7
Pagano, A. to p for Jordan, S.. 0 7
Skeels, K. popped up to cf (3-1 BFBB). 0 7

Texas State - Top of 7th TXS COA
Ortega, J. reached on a fielding error by ss (1-0 B). 0 7
Scheible, D. flied out to cf (3-2 BKBKB). 0 7
Sherley, L. flied out to rf (0-0). 0 7
Ortega, J. advanced to second on a balk. 0 7
Hubbard, J. grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 0 7

Coastal Carolina - Bottom of 7th TXS COA
Chavers, P. popped up to 2b (2-0 BB). 0 7
Rivers, K. flied out to cf (0-0). 0 7
Beaird, M. singled up the middle (2-2 BSBK). 0 7
Weisz, K. doubled to right center, out at third c to 3b, RBI (2-2 SBKFB); Beaird, M. scored. 0 8



Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Texas State - Top of 8th TXS COA
Paul, D. lined out to cf (3-2 BBKFFBF). 0 8
Faison, W. pinch hit for Huber, J.. 0 8
Faison, W. struck out looking (3-2 BKKBFBK). 0 8
Wuthrich, J. grounded out to 2b (2-2 KBBK). 0 8

Coastal Carolina - Bottom of 8th TXS COA
Rodriguez, F to c for Faison, W.. 0 8
Lancaster, S flied out to lf (0-0). 0 8
Wood, C. grounded out to ss (1-2 BKK). 0 8
Woodall Jr. flied out to rf (1-1 KB). 0 8

Texas State - Top of 9th TXS COA
Pearcey, C. to rf for Sponseller. 0 8
Rivers, K. to lf. 0 8
Coffey, C. singled through the left side (3-2 BBBKK). 0 8
Shuffield, D pinch hit for Scott, M.. 0 8
Shuffield, D reached on a fielder's choice (1-2 BKF); Coffey, C. out at second ss to 2b. 0 8
Ortega, J. hit into double play 3b to 2b to 1b (0-0); Shuffield, D out on the play. 0 8

Coastal Carolina - Bottom of 9th TXS COA


